Data Sheet
LT7826
Fully Integrated 17V/8A Switched Capacitor 2:1 Converter
Configurable as a Voltage Divider, Doubler, or Inverter
Rev. 0 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
© 2 0 2  5 A n a l o g D e v i c e s , I n c . A l l r i g h t s r e s e r v e d .

Data Sheet LT7826
analog.com Rev. 0 18 of 19
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 4. Ordering Guide
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION PART MARKING
LT7826ACPZ LT7826ACPZ-RL -40°C to 125°C 16-Lead LFCSP (3 x 3mm) LHWP
Note: Some packages are available in 500-unit reels through designated sales channels with the part number
LT7826ACPZ-R7.
RELATED PARTS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTC7820
Fixed Ratio High Power Inductor
less (Charge Pump)
6V < VIN ≤ 72V, Fixed 50% Duty Cycle, 100kHz to 1MHz
Switching Frequency (4mm × 5mm) UFD Package
LTC7821
80V, Hybrid Step-Down
Synchronous Controller
10V < VIN ≤ 72V, 0.8V < VOUT ≤ VIN/2, 50kHz to 1.7MHz
Switching Frequency (5mm × 5mm) UH Package
LTC7825
Fully Integrated 24V/12A Switched
Capacitor DC/DC Converter with
Overvoltage and Overcurrent
Protections
0V < VIN ≤ 24V, 0V < VIN ≤ VIN/2, 100kHz to 1.4MHz
Switching Frequency (4mm × 5mm) LGA (LQFN)
Package
Data Sheet LT7826
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS PROVIDED “AS IS” WITHOUT REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY. NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY ANALOG DEVICES FOR ITS USE, NOR FOR ANY INFRINGEMENTS OF PATENTS OR OTHER RIGHTS OF THIRD PARTIES THAT
MAY RESULT FROM ITS USE. SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. NO LICENCE, EITHER EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, IS GRANTED UNDER ANY ADI PATENT RIGHT, COPYRIGHT, MASK WORK RIGHT, OR ANY OTHER ADI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
RIGHT RELATING TO ANY COMBINATION, MACHINE, OR PROCESS, IN WHICH ADI PRODUCTS OR SERVICES ARE USED. TRADEMARKS AND
REGISTERED TRADEMARKS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THEIR RESPECTIVE OWNERS. ALL ANALOG DEVICES PRODUCTS CONTAINED HEREIN
ARE SUBJECT TO RELEASE AND AVAILABILITY.
analog.com Rev. 0 19 of 19